PMP20967
125A 50V C
10/20/2022 4:53:53 PM
PMP20967 PMP20967 REV C Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 PMP20967 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C5, C8, C51,
C52
5 1uF GRM219R71E105KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C2, C3, C6, C23 4 4.7uF C2012X7R1E475K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C4, C7, C25 3 10uF CL21B106KOQNNNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C9 1 0.022uF GRM188R71H223KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.022 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C10 1 10pF GRM1885C1H100JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C11, C17, C20 3 1000pF GRM1885C1H102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C12, C13, C14,
C15, C18, C21,
C22, C27, C28,
C34, C36, C37,
C38, C42, C44,
C47, C53, C54
18 0.1uF GCM188R71H104KA57D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C16 1 0.068uF GRM188R71H683KA93D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.068 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C19, C24, C26,
C30, C31, C40,
C41, C48, C50
9 0.01uF GRM1885C1H103JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C29, C39 2 220pF GRM1885C1H221JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C32, C46 2 1uF GRM21BR71C105KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C33, C43 2 0.22uF GRM188R71H224KAC4D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C35, C45 2 0.047uF GRM188R71H473KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C49 1 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
D1, D2, D4 3 40V MBR0540T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 40 V, 0.5 A, SOD-123 SOD-123
D3 1 12V SMAJ12A Littelfuse Diode, TVS, Uni, 12 V, 19.9 Vc, 400 W, 20.1 A, SMA SMA
D5, D8 2 Red LS L29K-G1J2-1-Z OSRAM LED, Red, SMD SMD, 2-Leads, Body
1.3x0.8mm

L2 1 470µH LPD5030-474MRC Coilcraft Shielded Coupled Inductor 470uH 20% 7.51Ohm 4.8x4.8x2.9mm SMT
Automotive
SMT_IND_4MM8_4M
M8
L3, L4 2 100 ohm MPZ1608D101BTD25 TDK Ferrite Bead, 100 ohm @ 100 MHz, 1 A, 0603 0603
LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
Q2 1 PSMN008-75B,118 Nexperia N-Channel 75 V 75A (Tc) 230W (Tc) Surface Mount D2PAK D2PAK
Q3, Q4 2 40 V MMBT3904-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, NPN, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q5, Q6 2 40 V MMBT3906-7-F Diodes Inc. Transistor, PNP, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q8 1 30V BSH103,215 Nexperia MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 0.85 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Page 1 of 3
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
Q9 1 50V BSS138W-7-F Diodes Inc. MOSFET, N-CH, 50 V, 0.2 A, SOT-323 SOT-323
Q10 1 -50V BSS84W-7-F Diodes Inc. MOSFET, P-CH, -50 V, -0.13 A, SOT-323 SOT-323
R1, R2 2 15 CRCW060315R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 15, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R3 1 31.6k CRCW060331K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 31.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R4, R8, R26, R30,
R31, R49, R51
7 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R5 1 107k CRCW0603107KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 107 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R6 1 12.7k CRCW060312K7FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 12.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R7 1 3.3k CRCW06033K30JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R9, R11, R20,
R24, R33, R34,
R37, R48, R54
9 10k CRCW060310K0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R10 1 6.8k CRCW06036K80JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 6.8 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R12, R47, R58 3 10kΩ PV37W103C01B00 Bourns 10 kOhms 0.25W, 1/4W PC Pins Through Hole Trimmer Potentiometer
Cermet 12 Turn Top Adjustment
PTH_POT_6MM71_4
MM50
R13 1 4.02k CRCW06034K02FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.02 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R14, R18 2 5.1 CRCW06035R10JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.1, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R15, R23 2 10k Ohm PV36W103C01B00 Bourns Potentiometer, 10k Ohm, 0.5W, TH 9.53x4.83mm
R16, R38, R41,
R56
4 1.0k CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R17, R22, R29 3 1.0 CRCW06031R00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R19, R57 2 499 CRCW0603499RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 499, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R21 1 0.01 CSRN2512FK10L0 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.01, 1%, 2 W, 2512 2512
R25 1 154k CRCW0603154KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 154 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R27, R28 2 2.4k CRCW06032K40JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 2.4 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R32 1 374k CRCW0603374KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 374 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R35 1 1.15Meg CRCW06031M15FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.15 M, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R36 1 200kΩ PV37W204C01B00 Bourns Res Cermet Trimmer 200K Ohm 10% 1/4W 12(Elec)Turn 1.8mm (6.4 X 4
X 7.7mm) Pin Thru-Hole Bulk
PTH_TRIMMER_6MM
71_4MM50
R39 1 200k CRCW0603200KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R40 1 143k CRCW0603143KFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 143 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R42, R45, R50,
R55
4 100 CRCW0603100RJNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R43 1 1kΩ PV37W102C01B00 Murata 1 kOhms 0.25W, 1/4W PC Pins Through Hole Trimmer Potentiometer
Cermet 12 Turn Top Adjustment
POTENTIOMETER_6
MM4_4MM0
R44 1 47 CRCW060347R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 47, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R46 1 100kΩ PV37W104C01B00 Murata 12-Turn Through Hole Trimmer Resistor with Pin Terminations, 10% 1/4W
150ppm/C
PTH_POT_6MM4_4M
M0
R52 1 1.00k CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603